	eaForm PTO-1594		-2002 	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMM Patent and Trademark	
	To the Honorable Commissioner of Pa			al documents or copy thereof.	
1.	Name of conveying party(ies):	~ ·	04012	ing party(ies):	
	10	1211	04012		
	Crabbe Huson Group, Inc.		Name: FleetBoston Fir	nancial Corporation	
	121 S.W. Morrison Street, Suite 1400 Portland, OR 97204 5 - 22 - 02		Internal Address		
	3-22-02	-	internal reducess.		
	☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association		Street Address: 100 Fe		
	General Partnership Limited Partnership		City: Boston	State: MA Zip: 02110	
	X Corporation - Oregon ☐ Other:		[[] Individual(a) aitie	on chin	
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)		Association	enship	
	attached? Yes X No		☐ General Partnersh	iip	
,	N		☐ Limited Partnersh	iip	
3.	Nature of conveyance:		X Corporation - Rhode	ipe Island	
	X Assignment ☐ Merger		Other:	ciled in the United States, a domestic	
	Security Agreement		representative designat	tion is attached: Yes No	
	☐ Other		(Designations must be a separate document from Assignment		
	Execution Date: May 1, 2002		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?:		
	Execution Date. May 1, 2002	+ -			
4.	Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):				
	Trademark Application No.		B. Trademark Registr	ration No. 2230701	
	Additional numb	ers atta	ached? 🗆 Yes X No		
-			T 1 1 C 1	cations and	
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6	Total number of applications involved:	cations and	
	document should be marked.		registrations involved.		
	Name: Amy B. Spagnole, Esq.				
	Land Address Highles Allen and Condent ID	7.	T-4-1 f (27 CCD 2 4)	SECTION S40 CTION	
	Internal Address: Hinckley, Allen and Snyder LLP	/.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.4)	1) \$40 🖸 🚟	
			X Enclosed	<u> </u>	
	20 (4.1) 20 5 (4.5)		The state of the state of	arged to denosit account	
	Street Address: 28 State Street		Authorized to be ch	arged to deposit account	
	City: Boston State: MA Zip: 02109	8.	Deposit account numb	war.	
	City. Bosion State. MA Zip. 02109	0.	Deposit account numb		
			(Attach duplicate cons	of this page if paying by deposit account)	
	DO NOT	USE T	HIS SPACE	of this page if paying by deposit account)	
9.	Statement and signature.				
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information document.	ı is tru	e and correct and any att	tachea copy is a true copy of the original	
	luocumeni.	/	. 1	-161.0	
	Amy B. Spagnole, Esq)acq	role :	5/8/02	
02 L	MUELLER 00000128 2230701 / \ Sigfia	ıtur #		Date	
	40.00 80				
1	10,00 01		Total number of	pages comprising cover sheet [1	
	OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	1 41. /	1.:		
			this portion		
Ma	ii documents to ne recordea with reduited cover sneet information to				
Ma	il documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to Commissioner of	f Paten	its and I rademarks		
Ma	Commissioner of Box	Assign	nments		
	Commissioner of Box Washin	Assign gton, I	nments D.C. 20231	nent to be recorded including time for savie	
Pub	Commissioner of Box	Assign gton, I age abo	nments D.C. 20231 out 30 minutes per docum		

228067

TRADEMARK REEL: 002514 FRAME: 0023

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made as of the _1st__ day of May 2002, between Crabbe Huson Group, Inc. a corporation of the State of Oregon with a place of business at 121 S.W. Morrison Street, Suite 1400, Portland, Oregon 97204, (the "Assignor") and FleetBoston Financial Corporation, a corporation of the State of Rhode Island, having a place of business at 100 Federal Street, Boston, Massachusetts 02110, (the "Assignee").

WHEREAS, the Assignor is the registered proprietor in the United States of the Trademark listed in <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto (the "Trademark").

WHEREAS, the Assignor has agreed to assign the Trademark to the Assignee, and the Assignee has agreed to accept such assignment.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the Assignor hereby assigns to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, all its full right to and title in the Trademark, including the right to sue for past infringement(s), together with the good will of the business concerned in the goods/services for which the Trademark is registered.

The Assignor covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale.

The Assignor further covenants that the Assignor will, upon the Assignee's request, promptly execute and deliver to the Assignee or its legal representative any and all papers or instruments required to maintain, prosecute and/or register the Trademark which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes hereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has caused this Agreement to be executed by its duly authorized officer as of the date first written above.

#386763

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002514 FRAME: 0024

ASSIGNOR

Crabbe Huson Group, Inc.

By: Name Jean Loewenber

Title: Clerk

STATE OF HASSACHUSETTS)
COUNTY OF SUFFORK)

The foregoing instrument was acknowledge before me in the City of boston, this 151 day of May 2002, by Tean LOEWEN BERG of Crabbe Huson Group, Inc. a Corporation of the State of Oregon, on behalf of the Corporation.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunder set my hand and official seal.

Notary Public:

My Commission Expires:

STELLA S. L. MAK Notary Public My Commission Expires April 28, 2006

SCHEDULE A

<u>Mark</u>	Application <u>Number</u>	Filing <u>Date</u>	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
CRABBE HUSON	75/440,135	2/25/98	2,230,701	3/9/99

#386763

RECORDED: 05/22/2002

TRADEMARK REEL: 002514 FRAME: 0026